

No. 19-605

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ARIZONA,
Petitioner,

v.

PHILIP JOHN MARTIN,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Arizona Supreme Court

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Aaron M. Demke
Legal Advocate Attorney
Jill L. Evans
Deputy Legal Advocate
Attorney
MOHAVE COUNTY LEGAL
ADVOCATE OFFICE
316 N. 5th Street
Kingman, AZ 86402
(928) 814-4557

Sarah E. Harrington
Counsel of Record
Erica Oleszczuk Evans
GOLDSTEIN &
RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 362-0636
sh@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTEDi
RELATED PROCEEDINGS.....ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1
THE PETITION SHOULD BE DENIED 11
I. The Decision Below Does Not Implicate A
Conflict Warranting This Court’s Review 11
II. The Decision Below Does Not
Warrant Review 22
CONCLUSION 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Washington</i> , 434 U.S. 497 (1978)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Blueford v. Arkansas</i> , 566 U.S. 599 (2012)	4, 6, 23
<i>Brazzel v. Washington</i> , 491 F.3d 976 (9th Cir. 2007)	21
<i>Cleary v. State</i> , 23 N.E.3d 664 (Ind. 2015)	14, 15
<i>Commonwealth v. Carlino</i> , 865 N.E.2d 767 (Mass. 2007)	20
<i>Green v. United States</i> , 355 U.S. 184 (1957)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kennedy v. Washington</i> , 986 F.2d 1129 (7th Cir. 1993)	19
<i>Ex parte Lange</i> , 85 U.S. (18 Wall.) 163 (1874)	2
<i>People v. Aguilar</i> , 317 P.3d 1255 (Colo. App. 2012)	14
<i>People v. Fields</i> , 914 P.2d 832 (Cal. 1996)	13
<i>Price v. Georgia</i> , 398 U.S. 323 (1970)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Richardson v. United States</i> , 468 U.S. 317 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Glasmann</i> , 349 P.3d 829 (Wash. 2015)	17, 18, 21, 22
<i>State v. Kent</i> , 678 S.E.2d 26 (W. Va. 2009)	20

<i>State v. LeBlanc</i> , 924 P.2d 441 (Ariz. 1996).....	6, 10
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 905 P.2d 715 (N.M. 1995)	12
<i>State v. O’Kelley</i> , 822 P.2d 122 (N.M. Ct. App. 1991).....	12
<i>Terry v. Potter</i> , 111 F.3d 454 (6th Cir. 1997).....	20
<i>United States v. Allen</i> , 755 A.2d 402 (D.C. 2000)	13, 14
<i>United States v. Bordeaux</i> , 121 F.3d 1187 (8th Cir. 1997).....	15, 16, 17
<i>United States v. Bordeaux</i> , 92 F.3d 606 (8th Cir. 1996).....	16
<i>United States v. Ham</i> , 58 F.3d 78 (4th Cir. 1995).....	19
<i>United States v. Logan</i> , 144 U.S. 263 (1892)	5
<i>United States v. Perez</i> , 22 U.S. (9 Wheat.) 579 (1824).....	5
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 449 F.3d 635 (5th Cir. 2006).....	17
<i>United States v. Wood</i> , 958 F.2d 963 (10th Cir. 1992).....	20
<i>United States ex rel. Hetenyi v. Wilkins</i> , 348 F.2d 844 (2d Cir. 1965)	19
<i>United States ex rel. Jackson v. Follette</i> , 462 F.2d 1041 (2d Cir. 1972).	18, 19, 20

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. V..... 1
Double Jeopardy Clause..... *passim*

Statutes

Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 13-411..... 7
Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 13-1105(A)(1)..... 6

Other Authorities

Stephen M. Shapiro et al.,
Supreme Court Practice (11th ed. 2019)..... 22
